www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). D 7615 of 2014

COURT NO.6

CHIEF ENGINEER (TRANSMISSION) TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

TALCHER - II TRANSMISSION CO. LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 01/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr.S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Hasan Murtaza, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Panda, Adv. Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the same

impugned order is the subject matter of challenge in C.A.No.2022 of 2014.

List with C.A.No.2022 of 2014.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2014.08.01 16:10:28 IST Reason: